THE CITY OF

CALGARY

J‘J'm.lrfl'_r serving a greal city

MINUTES

SPECIAL MEETING OF COUNC

PRESENT:

illor E. Woolley

City Manager O. Tobert

Chief Financial Officer E. Sawyer
General Manager S. Dalgleish
General Manager M. Logan
General Manager R. Pritchard
General Manager R. Stanley
General Manager B. Stevens
Acting General Manager K. Young
City Clerk S. Gray

This meeting was conducted in accordance with the Procedure Bylaw 44M2006, as amended.

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 1 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



OPENING PRAYER

Mayor Nenshi gave the opening prayer at today’s meeting.
INTRODUCTION

Mayor Nenshi introduced today's meeting by providing an overview of the Agenda as
follows:

e Budget Overview presentation by the Chief Financial Officer;

e Questions of clarification on the presentation;

e Public submissions;
e Motions related to general meeting procedures;

e Discussion on adjustments to the Busine

BUDGET OVERVIEW

and overview to the 2014
Related Matters.

Eric Sawyer, Chief Financial Office
Proposed Adjustments to Busines

DISTRIBUTION

S 3 3 oncurrence of the Mayor, the City Clerk
distributed copies of i ion entitled “Our City, Our Budget, Our Future —

oint of Order with respect to Mayor Nenshi’'s comments on
Istainability Initiative (MSI) funding.

and introduced a group of 20 Grade 3 students from Tuscany School in
he public gallery, accompanied by their teacher. He advised that this week,
nodld be exploring “How do we create and maintain a culture of belonging?”.

PUBLIC SUBMISSIONS

The following speakers addressed Council with respect to the 2014 proposed Adjustments to
the Business Plans and Budgets, and Related Matters:

1. Peter Bulkowski

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 2 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



DISTRIBUTION

At the request of Mr. Bulkowski and with the concurrence of the Mayor, the City Clerk
distributed copies of a PowerPoint presentation entitled “Calgary City Council, November 25,
2013”, with respect to Report C2013-0668.

2. Milan Papez Sr.
3. Milan Papez Jr.

DISTRIBUTION

At the request of Mr. Papez Jr., and with the concurrence of
distributed copies of an untitled document containing new
C2013-0668.

4. Colleen Huston & Brad Robertson
5. Grant Neufeld
6. Amber Ruddy
7. Joe Ceci

DISTRIBUTION

E SERVICE

e st of Councillor Colley-Urquhart and with the concurrence of the Mayor, Rick
Hanson, Calgary Police Chief, and Mr. Howard Shikaze, Vice-Chair of Finance, Calgary
Police Commission, addressed Members of Council, in order to answer questions, with
respect to the Calgary Police Service 2014 Proposed Adjustments.

8. Clément Lanthier
9. Fred Robertson

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 3 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



DISTRIBUTION

At the request of Mr. Robertson, and with the concurrence of the Mayor, the City Clerk
distributed copies of a letter from Mr. Fred Robertson, Steering Committee, Poverty Talks,
and Mr. Franco Savoia, Director, Vibrant Communities Calgary, dated 2013 November 25,
with respect to Report C2013-0668.

10. Nigel Kirk
11. Lucy Fowler
12. Marc Doll.

SUSPEND PROCEDURE BYLAW, Moved by Councillor
Pincott, that pursuant to Section 4 (3) of the Procedure B
Council suspend Sections 91 (1)(c), 92 (1) and (2), i
p.m. each day during budget deliberations, comm
and reconvening at 9:30 a.m. the following day
Opposed: A. Chabot

CARRIED

Related Matters.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

erland, D. Colley-Urquhart, P. Demong, R. Jones,

a, A. Chabot, S. Chu, D. Farrell, B. Pincott, N. Nenshi

EFERRED REPORT(S)

41 CAPITAL GRANT - CKUA (ALDERMAN LOWE), NM2013-16

TABLE, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Stevenson, that the Referred
Report “Capital Grant - CKUA (Alderman Lowe)”, NM2013-16, be tabled to be discussed in
conjunction with Agenda Iltem 5.1.1, Community Services and Protective Services 2014
Departmental Adjustments.

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 4 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



LIFT FROM THE TABLE, Moved by Councillor Stevenson, Seconded by Councillor Pincott,
that the Referred Report “Capital Grant - CKUA (Alderman Lowe)”, NM2013-16, be lifted
from the table and dealt with at this time.

CARRIED

TABLE SINE DIE, Moved by Councillor Stevenson, Seconded by Councillor Chu, that the
Referred Report “Capital Grant - CKUA (Alderman Lowe)”, NM2013-16, be_ tabled sine die.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

For:
B. Pincott, R. Pootmans, J. Stevenson, G-C. Carra, S
N. Nenshi

Against:
S. Keating, J. Magliocca, W. Sutherland,
P. Demong

CARRIED

4.2 ENGAGE STRATEG

RECEIVE FOR INFORMATION, Moved by Councillor Pincott, Seconded by Councillor
Chabot, that Council receive Administration Recommendation 3 contained in Report
C2013-0709, for information.

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 5 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams




MOTION ARISING, Moved by Councillor Demong, Seconded by Councillor Colley-Urquhart,
that with respect to Report C2013-0709, Council direct Administration to return to a 2014
January Strategic Planning Meeting of Council, with a work plan for an engagement strategy
with the goal of enabling citizens and stakeholders to participate in identifying priorities for
spending and service delivery for 2015-2018.

CARRIED

ITEMS FROM ADMINISTRATION AND COMMITTEES

5.1 PROPOSED ADJUSTMENTS TO THE 2014 BU
C2013-0668

DISTRIBUTION

distributed copies of a document entltled ‘ES 1 guering Storm Sewer
Back-ups — Sunnyside — 8" Street Betwe : W, with respect to Report
C2013-0668.

RECESS

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 6 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



5.1.1 COMMUNITY SERVICES AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES

AMENDMENT, Moved by Councillor Pincott, Seconded by Councillor Colley-Urquhart, that
with respect to Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Community
Services and Protective Services Department, Community and Neighbourhood Services
Operating Budget Program 421, be amended by reducing the 2014 Non-flood, One-time
operating funding to the Calgary Poverty Reduction Initiative (CPRI), Adjustment #2,
contained on Page 19 of Attachment 1 to Report C2013-0668 by $100,000, for a total of
$400,000.

CARRIED

Business Unit
Community and Neighbourhood

Services 19
Recreation 19
Recreation 20
Animal and Bylaw Service 19
Fire 20

As amended in Pro
operating fundin
contained on Pa
$400, 000

#2, by reducing the 2014 non-flood, one-time
y Reduction Initiative (CPRI), Adjustment #2,
to Report C2013-0668 by $100,000, for a total of

AN
caeD \\)

d\Cogncillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that with respect to
i contained in Report C2013-0668, the Community Services and
ices Department, 2014 Capital Budget Non-flood Adjustments contained on

Capital Budget Summary: Non-flood — Page 24

Business Unit Adj # Page # Prog.-Project Project Name
Parks 7 22 500-019 Laycock Park Wetland
Restoration
Recreation 8 22 507-004 Capital Conservation Grants
Recreation 9 22 507-102 Subway Soccer Centre
Recreation 10 22 507-631 New Brighton Athletic Park
Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 7 of 46

ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



Development

Recreation 11 22 507-632 Recreational Facilities — Sport
Facility Renewal

Recreation 12 22 507-633 Recreational Facilities —
Lifecycle

Recreation 13 23 507-702 Village Square Leisure Centre
Co-Generation Power Plant

Fire 14 23 041-166 Royal Vista Emergency

Fire 15 23 041-175

Public Safety 16 23 045-006
Communications

CARRIED

ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Secorided i Io t with respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report £2€ Services and
Protective Services Department, 2014/Ca justments contained on

Business Unit Project Name

Parks Pathways
Parks Major Parks (Prince’s Island
and Bowness Park)
Parks Other Parks (excluding Prince’s
Island and Bowness Park)
Recreatio 933-001 MapleRidge Golf Course
Pumphouse
Re 933-002 Shaganappi Golf Course
Pumphouse
933-004 Shouldice Athletic Park Artificial
Turf
934-001 ABS Equipment for Centre City
CARRIED—
Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 8 of 46

ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams




ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Community Services and
Protective Services Department, Performance Measure and Targets, Adjustment #1, PM 1.4,
contained on Page19 of Attachment 1, be adopted.

CARRIED

INTRODUCE, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Counci
45M2013, Being a Bylaw of The City of Calgary to Amend Bylé
Bylaw, be introduced and read a first time.

CARRIED

“AMENDMENT, Moved by
that Bylaw 45M2013 be z
deleting the figure “$26
with the figure “$86” ¢

he column entitled “Fee”, by
um charge”, and substituting

DMENT, Moved by Councillor Keating, Seconded by
Councillor Jones’ proposed amendment to Bylaw
ed, by deleting the figure “$86”, following the words

and substituting with the figure “$43”.

S. Chu, B--Gdlley-Urquhart, J. Stevenson, W. Sutherland, A. Chabot, N. Nenshi

Against:
P. Demong, D. Farrell, R. Jones, S. Keating, J. Magliocca, B. Pincott, R. Pootmans,
E. Woolley, G-C. Carra

MOTION LOST

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 9 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams




AMENDMENT TO AMENDMENT, Moved by Councillor Keating, Seconded by Councillor
Pootmans, that Councillor Jones’ proposed amendment to Bylaw 45M2013 be amended, by
deleting the figure “$86”, following the words “minimum charge”, and substituting with the
figure “$43”.

CARRIED

AS AMENDED, AMENDMENT, Moved by Councillor Jones, Seconded by Councillor Pincott,
that Bylaw 45M2013 be amended in Schedule B, in the column entitl ee”, by deleting the
figure “$26”, following the words “minimum charge”, and substituting igure “$43” as

follows:

Service Fee
Fire Inspections $86 per hour, minimum chz

ROLL CALL VOTE:

For:
A. Chabot, S. Chu, P. Demong, D. Farrell, R Jo e Magliocca, B. Pincott,

Against:
D. Colley-Urquhart, J. Stevenson, §
CARRIED

SECOND, Moved by
be read a second ti

CARRIED

Service Fee
Fire Inspections $86 per hour, minimum charge $43.
CARRIED
Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 10 of 46

ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams




5.1.8  CIVIC PARTNERS

CONTINUE, Moved by Councillor Stevenson, Seconded by Councillor Jones, that Council
continue past 6:00 p.m. in order to conclude deliberations on the 2014 Civic Partners
Departmental Adjustments.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

For:
R. Jones, S. Keating, J. Magliocca, B. Pincott, J. Stevenson, W. Sutherland, E, Woolley,
D. Colley-Urquhart, N. Nenshi

Against:
P. Demong, D. Farrell, R. Pootmans, G-C. Carra, A. Chab

CARRIED

POINT OF ORDER

Operating Budget Progra
operating funding to the

deleting the 2014 Non-flood, One-time
erforming Arts, Adjustment #2, contained

hd, D. Colley-Urquhart

~Stevenson, E. Woolley, G-C. Carra, A. Chabot, P. Demong,
eating, N. Nenshi

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 11 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Civic Partners 2014 Operating
Budget Adjustment #1, Heritage Park 50" Anniversary Project, contained on Pages 83-84 of
Attachment 1, be adopted, as follows:

Operating Budget Summary — Page 84

Business Unit Program — Type Adjustment # Page #
Civic Partners 449 Non-flood: One-time 83

ROLL CALL VOTE:

For:
E. Woolley, G-C. Carra, A. Chabot, P. Demong, D.4
R. Pootmans, J. Stevenson, N. Nenshi

Against:
S. Chu, D. Colley-Urquhart, S. Keating,

CARRIED

ADOPT, Moved by Coun0| by Councillor Carra, that with respect to

Recommendation 1 cp -0668, the Civic Partners 2014 Operating

Budget Adjustment #2, EPCOR erforming Arts One-time Funding Request,
[ 83-8 : e adopted, as follows:

Operating Budg

Busme@n ogram — Type Adjustment# Page #
Civic 449 Non-flood: One-time 2 83

. Carra, A. Chabot, P. Demong, D. Farrell, R. Jones, B. Pincott,

R'. Po ans,/J. Stevenson, N. Nenshi

Against:
S. Chu, D. Colley-Urquhart, S. Keating, J. Magliocca, W. Sutherland

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 12 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Civic Partners 2014 Operating
Budget Adjustment #3, Tourism Calgary/Calgary Sport Tourism Association One-time
Funding Request, contained on Pages 83-84 of Attachment 1, be adopted, as follows:

Operating Budget Summary — Page 84

Business Unit Program — Type Adjustment # Page #
Civic Partners 449 Non-flood: One-time 83

ROLL CALL VOTE:

For:
J. Stevenson, E. Woolley, A. Chabot, P. Demong,
N. Nenshi

Against:
W. Sutherland, G-C. Carra, S. Chu, D.

CARRIED

ADOPT, Moved by Coun0| by Councillor Carra, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 cp -0668, the Civic Partners 2014 Operating
Budget Adjustment #4, Talisma nuity Funding, contained on Pages 83-84 of

Operating Budg

Busme@n ogram — Type Adjustment# Page #
Civic 449 Flood: One-time 4 83
ARRI

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 13 of 46

ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Civic Partners 2014 Capital
Budget Flood Adjustments contained on Pages 85-87 of Attachment 1, be adopted, as
follows:

Capital Budget Summary: Flood: — Page 87

Adjustment# Page # Program-Project Project Name

5 85 956-001 Talisman C
6 85 956-002 Calgary Public\Li
7 86 956-003 CalgaryZoo Buildin

CARRIED

RECESS
Council recessed at 6:32 p.m. to reconve , 2013 November 26.

Council reconvened at 9:31 a.m. o’ Tue
Chair.

er/26 with Mayor Nenshi in the

5.1.2 CORPORATE SERVIC

onded by Councillor Jones, that with respect to
2013-0668, Corporate Services Department,

ADOMd by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Corporate Services Department
Performance Measure and Targets, Adjustment #1, PM 6.8, contained on Page 30 of
Attachment 1, be adopted.

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 14 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Corporate Services Department
2014 Capital Budget Non-flood Adjustments contained on Pages 31-32 of Attachment 1, be
adopted, as follows:

Capital Budget Summary: Non-flood — Page 32

Business Unit Adj # Page # Prog.-Project Project Name
Corporate Properties 2 31 776-011 Major C Sarcee

and Buildings

Information Technology 3 31 741-170 /> \Q&
CARRIED W
ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconde atwith respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C26 ing Company 2014
Operating Budget Non-flood Adjustmentg’contai tachment 1, be

adopted, as follows:

Operating Budget Summary —

Adjustment# Page #

onxflood: Base 1 33
4 Non-flood: One-time 1 33

Calgary Housing Compa
Calgary Housing C

NN
Count

mmary: Non-flood — Page 34

Adj Page # Program-Project Project Name
2 34 492-002 Building Betterments
CARRIED
Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 15 of 46

ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams




5.1.3 PLANNING, DEVELOPMENT AND ASSESSMENT

ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Planning, Development and
Assessment Department, 2014 Operating Budget Non-flood Adjustments contained on
Pages 36-37 of Attachment 1, be adopted, as follows:

Operating Budget Summary— Page 37

Business Unit Program — Type justmen Page #
Development and Building 614 Non-flood: Base 6
Approvals /\

CARRIED

N
ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Secon %&that with respect to

Recommendation 1 contained in Rep ing, Development and
Assessment Department, 2014 Capital Budge justments contained on Pages

Business Unit
Development and
Building Approva

Developfent and

Project Name
Capital Asset Acquisition-Fleet,

Technology, Equipment
Residential ePermits Phase 2

Urban Development Online

Council recessed at 12:01 p.m. to reconvene at 1:15 p.m.

Council reconvened at 1:16 p.m. with Mayor Nenshi in the Chair.

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 16 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



DISTRIBUTION

At the request of Councillor Pootmans and with the concurrence of the Mayor, the City Clerk
distributed copies of a memo from Doug Morgan, Director, Calgary Transit, Re: 2014 Transit
Service Outlook, with respect to Report C2013-0668.

IN CAMERA, Moved by Councillor Chabot, Seconded by Councillor CoIIey-Urquhart that, in
accordance with Section 197 of the Mumc:pal Government Act, and s 24 (1) (b)(i), 24

move into the Committee of the Whole, In Camera, in the CoungiN_b 54 p.m., to
consider a confidential matter.

CARRIED

The Committee of the Whole reconvened in the
Nenshi in the Chair.

RISE AND REPORT, Moved by Coungi pittee of the Whole rise and
report to Council.

CARRIED

conded by Councillor Chabot, that with
ry Transit Business Unit 2014 Operating

nd-discussions for information; and

ssions confidential under Sections 24 (1)(b)(i), 24 (1)(c) and

REFER, Moved by Councillor Pincott, Seconded by Councillor Chabot, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Transportation Department:
Calgary Transit Business Unit, 2014 Capital Budget Non-flood Adjustment #11, Project 668-
02W , Fare Collection Systems, Pre-approved Project contained on Page 47 of Attachment
1, be referred to the 2013 December 16 Regular Meeting of Council.

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 17 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



RECESS
Council recessed at 3:16 p.m. to reconvene at 3:45 p.m.

Council reconvened at 3:48 p.m. with Mayor Nenshi in the Chair.

AMENDMENT, Moved by Councillor Demong, Seconded by Councillor Pincott, that with

ROLL CALL VOTE:

For:
G-C. Carra, P. Demong, R. Jones, B. Pinco

Against:
J. Stevenson, W. Sutherland, E.
S. Keating, J. Magliocca, R. Po

. Colley-Urquhart, D. Farrell,

MOTION LOST

t ¢2013-0668, the Transportation Department,
djustment #1, PM 2.1 contained on Page 43 of

B. Pincott, W. Sutherland, E. Woolley, A. Chabot, D. Colley-Urquhart, P. Demong, N. Nenshi

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 18 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Transportation Department,
Performance Measure and Targets, Adjustment #2, PM 3.3 contained on Page 43 of
Attachment 1, be adopted.

Opposed: P. Demong, N. Nenshi

CARRIED x

. : Y
ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Counci h respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668,.the Tra i ent, 2014
Operating Budget Adjustments #3, 4, 5, 6, 8 and 9 ¢ontai f Attachment

1, be adopted, as follows:

Operating Budget Summary: Page 46

Business Unit Program-Type roject Name

Calgary Transit 110 — Non-flo6d ervice Hours & Safety

Calgary Transit 110 — Nonxflo 4 Reliability & Resiliency

Calgary Transit 110 - N : Budget Realignment

Calgary Transit 110 Customer Relations

Roads 132 ~Non- Excavation Permit
Degradation Fee

Roads 132 — 45 Guardrails, Landscaping and

Fence Repair

/AN
CARRIE W

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 19 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Transportation Department, 2014
Operating Budget Adjustment #7, contained on Pages 45-46 of Attachment 1, be adopted,
as follows:

Operating Budget Summary: Page 46

Business Unit Program-Type Adj. # Page # Project Name

Roads 132 - Non flood 7 45 Air@TWI

ROLL CALL VOTE:

For:
G-C. Carra, A. Chabot, P. Demong, R. Jones, S. K&
J. Stevenson, E. Woolley, N. Nenshi

Against: @
S. Chu, D. Colley-Urquhart, D. Farrell, B{Pihco .S

CARRIED

onded by ncillor Carra, that with respect to
668, the Transportation Department, 2014
, 14,15 and 16 contained on Pages 47-49

Prog.-Project Project Name

656-15W LRT Station Refurbishment

127-140 Various Street Improvements

128-132 Pavement Rehabilitation

149-001 Glenmore Trail Widening

150-001 McKnight Widening
Glenmore & Ogden

151-001 Interchange

CARRIED
Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 20 of 46

ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams




ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Transportation Department, 2014
Capital Budget Flood Adjustments contained on Pages 50-52 of Attachment 1, be adopted,
as follows:

Capital Budget Summary: Flood — Page 52

Business Unit Adj # Page # Prog.-Project Project Name

Roads 17 50 948-001 Pavem and Sidewalk
Roads 18 50 948-002

Roads 19 51 948-003

Transportation

Infrastructure 20 51 949-001

Opposed: D. Colley-Urquhart

CARRIED

5.1.5 UTILITIES AND ENVIR
CLERICAL CORRECTIO

At the request of the A
Attachment 1 contai

and Capital Budget Flood Adjustments and proposed Bylaw 44M2013, be tabled until the
completion of the remaining Department Budgets:

‘“AMENDMENT, Moved by Councillor Stevenson, Seconded by Councillor
Woolley, that with respect to Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-
0668, the Utilities and Environmental Protection Department, Utilities Operating
Budget Program 270, Adjustment #2, on Page 55 of Attachment 1, be amended
as follows:

That Council direct Administration to not increase the Operating drainage rate in

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 21 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



Utilities, Program 270, Adjustment #2 or take on self-supported debt for drainage
as a result of the flood, and to allocate in order, insurance, provincial and federal
funding where available, and the $52 million in 2014 tax room, to fund 2014
flood-related recovery and resiliency costs in drainage, including one-time
funding for 3 FTE’s for 2014, to a maximum draw on tax support of $20 million.”.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

For:
J. Magliocca, R. Pootmans, W. Sutherland, E. Woolley, A. Chabot, £
D. Colley-Urquhart, P. Demong, D. Farrell, R. Jones

Against:
S. Keating, B. Pincott, J. Stevenson, N. Nenshi

CARRIED

CONTINUE, Moved by Councillor Chabot, S
continue past 6:00 p.m. in order to concl
Environmental Protection Department

Depriong, that Council
b4 Utilities and

Opposed: R. Jones, S. Chu

CARRIED

ADOPT, Moved by Gouncillo y Councillor Carra, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 ¢onta i -0668, the Utilities and Environmental
Protection De e \ sure and Targets, Adjustment #1, PM 2.1,
contained on Page 5 . adopted.

wMagliocca, R. Pootmans, J. Stevenson, W. Sutherland, A. Chabot,
art, P. Demong, N. Nenshi

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 22 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Utilities and Environmental
Protection Department, 2014 Capital Budget Non-flood Adjustments contained on Pages
58-61 of Attachment 1, be adopted, after clerical correction, as follows:

Capital Budget Summary: Non-flood — Page 61
Business Unit Adj # Page # Prog.-Project

Utilities 4 58 892-295
Utilities 5 58 892-305

Utilities 6,7 58 894-348
Utilities 8,9 58,59  895-329

Utilities 10 59 897-352
Utilities 11 59

Utilities 12 59

Utilities 13,14 59,60

Utilities 15 60

CARRIED

LIFT FROM THE TABLE, M
Pincott, that the Utilitig '
Capital Budget Flood
proposed Bylaw 44

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 23 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



AMENDMENT, Moved by Councillor Stevenson, Seconded by Councillor Woolley, that with
respect to Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Utilities and
Environmental Protection Department, Utilities Operating Budget Program 270, Adjustment
#2, contained on Page 55 of Attachment 1, be amended as follows:

That Council direct Administration to not increase Operating drainage rates in
Utilities nor take on self-supported debt for drainage as a result of the flood, and
to allocate in order, insurance, provincial and federal funding where available,
and the $52 Million in 2014 tax room, to fund 2014 flood-related
resiliency costs in drainage, including one-time funding for 3 F¥
maximum draw on tax support of $20 million.

RECORDED VOTE:

For:
E. Woolley, D. Farrell, G-C. Carra, J. Stevenson,

Against:
W. Sutherland, D. Colley-Urquhart, A. Chabo
R. Pootmans, S. Keating, R. Jones, B.

MOTION LOST

POINT OF PROCEDURE

der, insurance, provincial and federal funding where available,
transfer from the Fiscal Stability Reserve to fund 2014 flood-

Opposed: A. Chabot

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 24 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



ADOPT, AS AMENDED, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that
with respect to Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, that the Utilities and
Environmental Protection Department, 2014 Operating Budget contained on Pages 55-57 of
Attachment 1, be adopted, as amended, as follows:

Operating Budget Summary — Page 57

Business Unit Program — Type Adjustment # Page #
Utilities 270 Flood: Base
Utilities 270 Flood: One-time

As amended in Operating Program 270, Adjustment #
Attachment 1 to Report C2013-0668, as follows:

ated recovery and
resiliency costs in drainage, including’one-ti 'E’s for 2014, to a

maximum draw of $20 million.

S
CARRIED x\\/z

3-0668, the Utilities and Environmental
et Flood Adjustments contained on Pages 62-69

Prog.-Project Project Name

952-001 Flood-Waterworks
63,64 952-002 Flood-Wastewater
65-68 952-003 Flood-Drainage

BRING FORWARD, Moved by Councillor Colley-Urquhart, Seconded by Councillor Demong,
that Bylaw 44M2013, Being a Bylaw of The City of Calgary to Amend Bylaw 14M2012, the
Wastewater Bylaw, be brought forward and dealt with at this time.

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 25 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



FILE AND ABANDON, Moved by Councillor Keating, Seconded by Councillor Pincott, that
with respect to Report C2013-0668, Administration Recommendation 5 be filed, and
proposed Bylaw 44M2013, Being a Bylaw of The City of Calgary to Amend Bylaw 14M2012,
the Wastewater Bylaw, be abandoned.

Opposed: A. Chabot

CARRIED

RECESS

Council recessed at 6:03 p.m., to reconvene at 9:30 a.
November 27.

CARRIED

5.1.6 CALGARY ?QI:IQKERK

RECEIVE FO MATIO \@ Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra,
that with respect ndation 1contained in Report C2013-0668, the Calgary Police
Service Objectives, Actions.and Performance Targets, Adjustments 1 — 13, contained on

Pages 72{o received for information.

1. O TE ADMINISTRATION

ADOMd by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Corporate Administration
Department, Performance Measure and Targets, Adjustment #1, PM 4.5, contained on Page
79 of Attachment 1 to Report C2013-0668, be adopted.

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 26 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Corporate Administration
Department, 2014 Operating Budget contained on Pages 79-82 of Attachment 1, be
adopted, as follows:

Operating Budget Summary — Page 82

Business Unit Program — Type Adjustment# Page #
City Manager’s Office 775 Non-flood: Base 2 79

City Clerk’s Office 778 Non-flood: Base
City Clerk’s Office 778 Non-flood: One-time
Law 810 Non-flood: Base
Law 810 Flood: One-time

CARRIED

5.1.8  CIVIC PARTNERS

nity Services and

¢ Reduce the Non-flood, One-time operating funding to General Revenue, Adjustment
#3, contained on Page 89 of Attachment 1, by deleting the figure “($1,669)”, in the
“Net” column and by substituting with the figure “($1,569)"; and

e On Page 91, General Revenue, Non-flood One-time, in the 2014 “Net” column, by
deleting the figure “($1,669)” and by substituting with the figure “($1,569)".

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 27 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



ADOPT, AS AMENDED, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that
with respect to Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Corporate
Programs, 2014 Operating Budget contained on Pages 89-91 of Attachment 1, be adopted,
as amended, as follows:

Operating Budget Summary — Page 91

Operating Area Program — Type Adjustment # Page #
Franchise Fees 857 Non-flood: Base 89
General Revenue 860 Non-flood: Base 89
General Revenue 860 Non-flood: One-tip 9
General Revenue 860 Flood: One-time 9
Investment Income and Financial

Charges 858 Non-flood: | 9
Taxation 856 Non-flood:
Capital Financing Costs 840 :
Corporate Costs 861

As amended in Program 861, Adjust

neral Revenue, Non-flood One-time, in the 2014 “Net” column,
figure “($1,669)” and by substituting with the figure “($1,569)”.

5.1.10 CALGARY PARKING AUTHORITY

Mayor Nenshi, on behalf of Members of Council, congratulated Troy MacLeod, General
Manager, Calgary Parking Authority and his staff for their exemplary performance during the
flood crisis, and for their hard work to complete repairs to the City Hall Parkade.

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 28 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that with respect to
Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, the Calgary Parking Authority,
Performance Targets, Adjustments # 1-6, contained on Pages 93-94 of Attachment 1, be
adopted.

CARRIED

Business Unit
Calgary Parking Authority

CARRIED

RECOGNITION

Councillor Keating thanked
Food Bank, as the Calgary

E. Woolley, W. Sutherland, D. Farrell, G-C. Carra, A. Chabot, P. Demong, J. Magliocca,
R. Pootmans, J. Stevenson, R. Jones, B. Pincott

MOTION LOST

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 29 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams




AMENDMENT TO AMENDMENT, Moved by Councillor Carra, Seconded by Councillor
Jones, that Councillor Colley-Urquhart’s proposed amendment to Administration
Recommendation 1 of Report C2013-0668, be amended by deleting the figure “1.8%” and by
substituting with the figure “2.2%”".

ROLL CALL VOTE:

For:
J. Stevenson, E. Woolley, G-C. Carra, D. Farrell, R. Jones

Against:
J. Magliocca, B. Pincott, R. Pootmans, W. Sutherland, A. C
D. Colley-Urquhart, P. Demong, S. Keating, N. Nenshi

MOTION LOST

amended as follows:

That Council direct Administrat;
at 1.8% for 2014.

RECORDED VOTE:

For:

Bylaw, ended, with respect to whether Councillor Sutherland’s proposed motion was a
reconsideration motion.

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 30 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



AMENDMENT TO AMENDMENT, Moved by Councillor Chu, Seconded by Councillor Farrell,
that Councillor Sutherland’s proposed amendment to Administration Recommendation 1 be
amended by deleting the figure “1.8%” and by substituting with the figure “0%".

RECORDED VOTE:
For:

W. Sutherland, D. Farrell, G-C. Carra, D. Colley-Urquhart, A. Chabot, P. Demong, S. Chu,
N. Nenshi

Against:
E. Woolley, J. Magliocca, R. Pootmans, S. Keating, J. Steven

CARRIED
AS AMENDED, AMENDMENT, Moved by Counci Sut ) d’by Councillor

Pootmans, that Administration Recommenda ; - NC2013-0668, as

RECORDED VOTE:

For:

Against:

E. Woolley, J\ Magligcca, nson, R. Jones, B. Pincott

CARR

al 12:01 p.m. to reconvene at 1:15 p.m.

ened at 1:15 p.m. with Mayor Nenshi in the Chair.

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 31 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



AMENDMENT, Moved by Councillor Pincott, Seconded by Councillor Chabot, that
Administration Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, as amended, be further
amended, as follows:

That Council approve an increase of $550,000 in one-time operating budget
funding, as contained in the Attachment to Report C2013-0709, Option “C”, for
the Chief Financial Officer's Department, Program 781 in 2014, to be funded by
the Fiscal Stability Reserve via General Revenue, Program 860.

Opposed: D. Colley-Urquhart

CARRIED

be amended by adding the words “that is specificalty
the words “and/or federal transit funding”.

ROLL CALL VOTE:
For:

S. Keating, B. Pincott, R. Pootmans
N. Nenshi

Against:
J. Magliocca, A. Chabot, S.

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 32 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



REFER, Moved by Councillor Chabot, Seconded by Councillor Colley-Urquhart, that
Councillor Keating’s proposed amendment, as amended, to Administration Recommendation
2 d, as follows, be referred, to the Strategic Planning Meeting of Council on 2014 January
31, in order that Council can further define their priorities:

“AS AMENDED, AMENDMENT, Moved by Councillor Keating, Seconded by Councillor
Stevenson, that Administration Recommendation 2 contained in Report C2013-0668,
be amended, by deleting Recommendation 2 d. in its entirety, and by substituting with
Recommendations 2 d. (ii), (iii), (iv) and (v), as follows:

2d.
(ii)

(iif)

(iv) The Administration
source of bridge fi

(v)

ROLL CALL

AS AMENDED, AMENDMENT, Moved by Councillor Keating, Seconded by Councillor
Stevenson, that Administration Recommendation 2 contained in Report C2013-0668, be
amended, by deleting Recommendation 2 d. in its entirety, and by substituting with
Recommendations 2 d. (ii), (iii), (iv) and (v), as follows:

“2 d.
(i)  The $52 million in tax room for 2015 to 2024 be used to create a dedicated transit
fund (the “Green Line Fund”) to build the Green Line transitway in both North

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 33 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



Central and Southeast Calgary as described in Calgary Transit's RouteAhead
plan, so that other sources of funding can be used for other RouteAhead
priorities;

(i) The Administration be authorized to use the Green Line Fund as matching funds
for future provincial and/or federal transit funding that is specifically dedicated
to the Green Line;

(iv) The Administration use existing sources of working capital as a source of bridge

(v)

RECORDED VOTE:

For:

E. Woolley, D. Farrell, G-C. Carra, R. Pootmg
N. Nenshi

Against:

idential taxpayers, to be shown as a separate line item on
ax bill.”.

Against:
D. Farrell, J. Stevenson, N. Nenshi

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 34 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



RECESS
Council recessed at 3:15 p.m. to reconvene at 3:45 p.m.

Council reconvened at 3:48 p.m. with Mayor Nenshi in the Chair.

INTRODUCTION

Councillor Keating introduced Councillor John Findura, from The ity
Saskatchewan, in attendance in the public gallery.

Codncillor

¢ by deleting figure and word “$19.8 Million¢ [ .V amend the proposed

tax increase”, and by substituting 9 525.8 Million”; and

all Departments”.
ROLL CALL VOTE:
For:
Against:
A. Chabot, S.
E. Woollg

MO

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 35 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



AMENDMENT TO AMENDMENT, Moved by Councillor Stevenson, Seconded by Councillor
Pincott, that Councillor Chabot’s proposed amendment to Administration Recommendation 1
be amended by deleting the words “by reducing it by 2%, for a $19.8 Million reduction”,
following the words “amend the proposed tax increase”, and by substituting with the words
“to 5% by a reduction”.

ROLL CALL VOTE:
For:

D. Colley-Urquhart, D. Farrell, S. Keating, B. Pincott, R. Pootman
E. Woolley, G-C. Carra, N. Nenshi

Against:
S. Chu, P. Demong, R. Jones, J. Magliocca, W. Sutherla

CARRIED

ROLL CALL VOTE:

For:

AMENDMENT, Moved by Councillor Pootmans, Seconded by Councillor Magliocca, that
Administration Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, be amended, as
follows:

That Council approve the Transportation Department, Calgary Transit Operating
Budget Program 110, Service Hour proposal, as contained in the 2014 Transit
Service Hour Summary distributed on Wednesday, 2013 November 27,
Packages 2, 4, 5 and 6, and their corresponding portion of:

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 36 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



An increase of 126,000 service hours
Expenditures of $11.645 Million
Revenue of $3.055 Million

Net cost of $8.590 Million

93 FTE’s

to be funded through the mill rate.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

For:
S. Keating, B. Pincott, R. Pootmans, J. Stevenson, N. Nensp

Against:
P. Demong, D. Farrell, R. Jones, J. Magliocca, W.
A. Chabot, S. Chu, D. Colley-Urquhart

arra,
MOTION LOST

AMENDMENT, Moved by Councillorf
Administration Recommendation
amended, as follows:

Service Hour Sumimary
3, and its correspondj

J. Maglioc a, B. Pincott, R. Pootmans, N. Nenshi

Against:

D. Farrell, R. Jones, S. Keating, J. Stevenson, W. Sutherland, E. Woolley, G-C. Carra,
A. Chabot, S. Chu, D. Colley-Urquhart, P. Demong

MOTION LOST

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 37 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



RECOGNITION

Councillor Farrell recognized City of Calgary staff involved in the preparation and
presentation of the 2014 Proposed Adjustments to the Business Plan and Budget, and
thanked them for their work.

ADOPT, AS AMENDED, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that
Administration Recommendation 1 contained in Report C2013-0668, and-a
matters related thereto, be adopted, as amended, as follows:

That Council:

1. Approve Administration’s proposed adjustments to thé

increases at 1.8% for 2014.

e That Council suspend Cou
Remuneration Policy, for

. Keating, B. Pincott, R. Pootmans, J. Stevenson, E. Woolley,

/Chu, D. Colley-Urquhart, P. Demong, R. Jones, J. Magliocca, W. Sutherland

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 38 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams




ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that Administration
Recommendation 2 a. contained in Report C2013-0668, and all associated matters related
thereto, be adopted, as follows:

That Council:

2. Approve the recommendations from the Interim and Permanent Financing and Funding
Strategy (Attachment 1, pages 97 — 102), as follows:

a. Approve the Administration utilizing working capital inve
capital expenditures, until the sources of permanent funding’a

(Attachment 1, page 99). /\

CARRIED

N
FILE, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seco d nC| t Administration
Recommendation 2 b. contained in | -06

CARRIED &\%%w

ADOPT, Moved by
Recommendation 2 6. ca
thereto, be adopted,.as fo

re con\d>y Councillor Carra, that Administration
iNRepo 13-0668, and all associated matters related

\/

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 39 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams




ADOPT, AS AMENDED, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that
Administration Recommendation 2 d. (i) contained in Report C2013-0668, and all associated
matters related thereto, be adopted, as amended, as follows:

That Council:

2. Approve the recommendations from the Interim and Permanent Financing and Funding
Strategy (Attachment 1, pages 97 — 102), as follows:

d. (i) The unallocated $52 Million in tax room for 2014
rebate to residential and non-residential taxpayérs,
separate line item on the 2014 property ta%i.

VOTE WAS AS FOLLOWS:

For:
E. Woolley, W. Sutherland, G-C. Carra, D. IIe \ . Demong, S. Chu,
J. Magliocca, R. Pootmans, S. Keating, [

Against:
D. Farrell, J. Stevenson, N. Nen

CARRIED

North Central and Southeast Calgary as described in Calgary Transit’s
teAhead plan, so that other sources of funding can be used for other
outeAhead priorities.

(iii) The Administration be authorized to use the Green Line Fund as matching
funds for future provincial and/or federal transit funding that is specifically
dedicated to the Green Line;

(iv) The Administration use existing sources of working capital as a source of
bridge financing for the Green Line Fund, should cash flows to the fund not

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 40 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



match expenditures for the construction of the Green Line; and

(v) The Administration return to Council though the SPC on Transportation and
Transit with a detailed workplan for this new transit fund no later than Q3
2014.

VOTE WAS AS FOLLOWS:

For:
E. Woolley, D. Farrell, G-C. Carra, R. Pootmans, S. Keating, J.
N. Nenshi

Against:
W. Sutherland, D. Colley-Urquhart, A. Chabot, P. Demonyg,

CARRIED

ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Se
Recommendation 3 contained in Rep
follows:

/that Administration
; after amendment, as

That Council:

3. Approve the proposed
(Fire Fees Amen

I Seconded by Councillor Carra, that Administration
in Report C2013-0668, be adopted, as follows:

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 41 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Farrell, Seconded by Councillor Carra, that Administration
Recommendation 7 contained in Report C2013-0668, be adopted, as follows:

That Council:

7. Approve the proposed carry-forward of operating budgets from 2013 to 2014 as shown in
Attachment 6.

CARRIED

Council through the SPC c’)n
ter than Q3 2014.”

Planning and Ur ane m

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 42 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



REFER, Moved by Councillor Chabot, Seconded by Councillor Pootmans, that Councillor
Carra’s proposed Motion Arising with respect to Report C2013-0668, be referred to
Administration, as follows, to return to the Priorities and Finance Committee no later than Q1
2014, once there are more details available on the project:

“‘MOTION ARISING, Moved by Councillor Carra, Seconded by Councillor
Woolley, that Council:

1. Approve a one-time transfer of up to $11 Million from the Fig
Reserve to undertake the flood resilience project for the

2. Direct Administration to seek all sources of rejmaburs
including, but not limited to, the provincial a@e\l 0

o 0 3 AN
o

of removing overtime\pa , and report back through the Priorities and
Finance Comniitte f Q1 2014 with options. Further, that a
moratorium be pl 3*management overtime payments, effective 2014
January, yuntil this\report co Priorities and Finance Committee.

E. Woolley, D. Farrell, R. Jones, J. Stevenson

CARRIED

AMENDMENT, Moved by Councillor Stevenson, Seconded by Councillor Farrell, that
Councillor Colley-Urquhart’s proposed Motion Arising be amended by deleting the words
“that may be funded by a special property tax levy. This levy is to be added as a temporary
addition to all property tax bills for a specific limited time period. Such a report is to be

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 43 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



brought forward to Council through the Priorities and Finance Committee in time so that
Council may consider adding the levy to the 2014 property tax bill”, following the words “first
group of resilience flood projects” and by substituting with the words “to return to Council
through the Priorities and Finance Committee no later than Q1 2014”.

ROLL CALL VOTE:

For:

G-C. Carra, A. Chabot, S. Chu, P. Demong, D. Farrell, R. Jones, S. Keating, J. Magliocca,
J. Stevenson, W. Sutherland

Against:
D. Colley-Urquhart, R. Pootmans, E. Woolley, N. Nenshi

CARRIED <\
AN

MOTION ARISING, AS AMENDED, Moved by >
Councillor Chabot, that with respect to Repor ~ follewing\Be adopted, as
amended:

That Council direct Administration to C ing 2 list and cost of the first
grouping of resilience flood projects; to retu 3 i gh the Priorities and
Finance Committee no later tza\Q1 01

CARRIED
/TN ~

ey-Urquhart, Seconded by Councillor Carra,
e following be adopted:

— The Calgary Experience” by lvy Zhang and Patrick
cember.

RD, Moved by Councillor Pootmans, Seconded by Councillor Stevenson,
, Flood Recovery Task Force: 2014 Business Plan and Budget Adjustments
Companion Report, C2013-0742, be brought forward and dealt with at this time.

CARRIED

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 44 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



7.

5.2 FLOOD RECOVERY TASK FORCE: 2014 BUSINESS PLAN AND BUDGET
ADJUSTMENTS COMPANION REPORT, C2013-0742

ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Pincott, Seconded by Councillor Stevenson, that the
Administration Recommendation contained in Report C2013-0742 be adopted, as follows:

That Council receive this report for information as a companion report to C2013-0668
Proposed Adjustments to the 2014 Business Plans and Budgets.

CARRIED N
53  RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF MOTION ON REBT REQU
C2013-0708
AN
A

ADOPT, Moved by Councillor Chabot, Secofide C

Administration Recommendation contai in'Rep
That Council receive this report for<'ﬂf/o%t| .

, that the
adopted, as follows:

CARRIED s

URGENT BUSINES

No UrgentBu@ e ived at the meeting.
INE

IN\CAM

URGEN

m N
ent Busine Camera Items were received at the meeting.
8. %‘CA EMS

N

No &era Iltems were received at the meeting.

EXCUSING ABSENCE OF MEMBERS

All Members of Council were in attendance.

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 45 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams




RECOGNITION

On behalf of Members of Council, Mayor Nenshi recognized the tremendous work of City
Administration, The Chief Financial Officer and all Business Units, in their preparation of the
2014 Adjustments to the Business Plans and Budgets. The Mayor also thanked the City

Clerk and her staff for their assistance during the three days of the Special Meeting of
Council.

ADJOURNMENT

ADJOURN, Moved by Councillor Jones, Seconded by Cou hu,that this Council
adjourn on Wednesday, 2013 November 27 at 5:33 p.m
CARRIED
CONFIRMED BY COUNCIL ON %

MAYOR ) CITY CLERK

Minutes 2013 November 25, 26 and 27 Page 46 of 46
ISC: UNRESTRICTED City Clerk’s: J. Dubetz, C. Smillie, D. Williams



